

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 840 OF 2026

Tryambak Gundu Panchal ....Applicant

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....Respondents

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2026.04.20  
11:39:02 +0530

---

Mr.Vaibhav Chandanshive, for the Applicant.

Mr.S.R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.T.D. Rathod, API, Rajgad Police Station, Pune Rural.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Ms.Anamika Biswas, is appointed to represent Respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)